Hon lain Lees-Galloway

MP for Palmerston North

Minister for Workplace Relations and Safety Minister of Immigration Minister for ACC

Deputy Leader of the House



MOA 119

1 1 OCT 2019

Harry Robson

fyi-request-11254-04e6a2af@requests.fyi.org.nz

I refer to your request under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act), to the Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet for the following information:

- (1) How many meetings have the PM and Cabinet had with theistic leaders and theistic organisations since October 2017?
 - (A) which leaders and organisations have been met with? how many times were said leaders and organisations met with?
 - (B) How long were these said meetings?
 - (C) What was discussed during said meetings?
 - (D) Did said meetings impact on any governmental action (including policy and legislation)?
- (2) Has the PM or members of Cabinet ever met with the "The Family and International Foundation" (USA) or communicated with them, in any capacity (including indirectly)?
 - (A) How long were these said meetings? Who was involved in and with them?
 - (B) What was discussed during said meetings?
- (3) Does the PM or Cabinet have any protocols regarding the separation of church and state?

On 18 September parts one and two of your request was transferred to my office under section 14 (b)(i) of the Act. Your request is refused under section 18 (e) of the Act as the information requested does not exist.

You have the right under section 28(3) of the Act to ask the Ombudsman to investigate and review this response to your request. The relevant contact details are as follows:

Office of the Ombudsman PO Box 10152, WELLINGTON 6143 Ph 0800 802 602 www.ombudsman.parliament.nz

Hon lain Lees-Galloway Minister of Immigration

